Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wethereli
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 24, 1997

Mr. Beatriz M. Fernandez
Classy Cleaners

2480 West 60 Street
Hialeah, Florida 33016

Re: Facility No.: 0250903
Dear Mr. Fernandez:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
‘Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 5, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional guestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

//< a”“”LAbAi;ELLLLbﬁLJLzﬁv/

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1.

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

TJIS QO //«/ _ZAC,

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number)
C//V\ﬂr/ @/L/evx/c/ff

3. Hazardous Waéte Generator Identification Numb/er%

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 2¢{§0 w (0 St
City: H—, aleah County: Z) ade Zip Code: R0 /p

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
&/:7 TR 192, FeLUnIdP z, /cg-\f/g/(o,(j 7

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: 67/(/7&5/ cALe vde ZS,

Street Address:

City: . S HW72e /fo County: .. Zip Code:

DLOIEC -

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ¢F4%) £F& A/O O # Fax: ( )y R E =~

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Faeility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: :

Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

NOV & 1997

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ‘ Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. [ndicéte the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID {Purchased |Installed ID {Purchased {Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser 47/‘,11'0#-?,{/ 704 'LU(/-%
7

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

IRec

laimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- |-+ -+« | -]

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

{c) No control devices are required to be installed { ].

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months

gallons

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | }

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [ ]

Existing large area source | ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part [! of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source

Refrigerated condenser |x ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt f >__< ]
No suchunitson-site... _.._. ... ... [ ..].-

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

pLLBEE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

{ 2(___ ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
' this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any, changes ta the information contained in this notification.

@%J/W/ 91zl

Signature Date '

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




~
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT Ensl
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORl\/f° 2 E N
AIRS DA0250903 ) 3= :f -
IVIS & LISSY INC | = 5 <

| BEATRICE M FERNANDEZ g 3
| 2480 W 60TH STREET 1 = 2 m

HIALEAH FL 33016 S
- ST -
Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: _ m/d 19 9F 0 EFC 19 JF

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement /EYES UnNo
If‘j‘NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notificati

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (Ben 772, 7 Ferdditi %/ 74“/ //o(f Y

Name (Please Print) Slgnature :

Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
' discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

. 11/06/97



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLERNEIG EIVED. L/

TITLE ¥V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

0CT 28 1998

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL : Q/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY. 0
' Bureau of Air Monitoring
RE-INSPECTION U & Mobile Sources

ars e 290903t 9-271-9¢ TiME IN: /300 Mg ouT: /330
FACILITY NAME: CLASSY CLERNERS
FACILITY LOCATION: 2460 W. 40 S7.
HaLen 3ol
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : RAMIN FERNARDE 7 PHONE: 305-37%(‘7’00'7/

CONTACT NAME: JIREE CHAO PHONE: "
| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) -
I. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup -0
2. Tacility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

HPART 11: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropnate box) , U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al 4
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source [?(
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large areca source O
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr : transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gallyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This 1s a correct facility classification ay anN E(Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _JAK . gallons.

—

L2

9/2 5(58
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\LPART 11): GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: |
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading?

PV

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed contaners for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

avy
vy

fy
Ay

ay

ON
ON
ON

anN

aN

i
wfon

OnN/a

EA/A

PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 1J-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior 1o September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

o

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

- Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

L

4
4

dv

ay

ay

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
zondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

ON

0N
anN
o
0N

ON

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with 2 refrigerated condenser

1f classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

aN/A

anN/a

20of5
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B. Has the respousible official of an existing large or new larpe area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? Oy 4anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? . Oy aN OnN/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° I? ay aN ana
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine 1s venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON OnN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay aN an/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations 1s at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ON/A

5. Equipped wransfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Oy ON ON/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON OnN/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS _ 1]

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintamned receipts for perc purchased? ay {N @
-2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay ¥N @
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the followina:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON dN/A
L. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay 4w @{N//\
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instrumenis) ‘ Oy ON dN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy anN [JN//-\
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay KZ{N

7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON @{N/A
Problem corrected? Oy awn lZ{N/A
&Lﬂinlaincd compliance plan, if applicablc? Qy ON [JN//\

Jofs Revised 9/15/97




UPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves GZ/Y aN ON/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating @{Y aN ON/A Stills
Filter gaskets and seating @{Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps (‘Z{Y aN OnN/Aa Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers d\’ N aOn/a Cartridge filter housings
Water separators dY aN OnN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

‘Odor (nonceab]e perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (F [D/PlD/calonmetnc tubes)

Halogen leak detector

I using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

\l

av @{N@

JY anN axN/a
@{Y aN anva
&Y aN anN/A
d\/ aN aN/A

Q./]Y anN GnN/A

NI -NCNEN
=

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? oy awn

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Oy ON

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay dn

d. Keptin a clean and securce area when not in use? oy OnN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

L__
M. ENRIGUE FLORES o 7-22- 76
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
lna@;cc&or s Signature - Approximale Dhte of Next Inspection

40f5

Revised 9/15/97




ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: . J

&) RECORDKEEPING WOT AVAILRBLE FOR INSPECTION) . OWHER NoT oN SITE
AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION . SPOKE TO #m IR, RAmon TERVANNZ
OVER THE PHONE FRIM MIS SHoP AND ADVBED HIM THAT We NEEDS
T0 MY FLL REBUIRED RECORIKEEPING AUNILA BLE Fop INSPECTION
AT ML TIMES WRING RECULAR BUSINESS HOURS.
"mE . BACK 1D INSPECT IR FAXES' PRE NOT STRNDARY OPERATING
PRICEDURES .

/ SPOKE 70 THE ON-SITE dRY To DRy mnaciHmE OFERATIR | mR. JIRGE
CHAD  WHD STRTED AT HE NES INSPECT THE mﬁ‘C/*/‘/’il[" &/\/ A b[)/[)’
BASIS . A0 BROBLEMS /m%/z.ﬁ FIR THE LAST TWD YVERRS.

¢ STATE'S INSPECTION CALENDAR AND DERNTS BoOKLE€T ON fOLLYTION
LINTRIL FOR DRY CLEANERS WERE GIVEN T7 SHDP PERSONNEL -

50f3



. BEST AVAILABLE copPY

- e mm e A ANAA N/ AN A
TYPE or(N's‘f'TC‘mON: ANNUAL Eﬂ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [:] RE-INSPECTION D

Trime e 7 TIME OUT: 135 aws o450 503 T

TYPE OF FACILITY: PrRC WY g int i ‘ D —

FACILITY NAME: (T HSSY (’ll-‘ ARERS

Faciity Location: 2480w, ¢ ¢ ST,
HiA 1[}1’-/ , “,z);}(//{,«

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: KAV TELNANDL Z PHONE NUMBER:
D Bascd on the results of the compliance requircments evaluated during this inspection, the facitity is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).
é Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following comphance
discrepancics were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
RECoRDS BF PERT PURCHASES . LOONIASERS Temp, | (vitl HALE RE(ECDS AuAIL RALE FOR nSie CTon
READIAGS . AND LERN INSPECT oS W7 AVeiLdgly @arv _,4_[[ TOIES Aun e, /\*[CUU?A/ BUSINESS
FOLOINSPECTION, Loyl S . .
ZOMMENTS: .

MY o DRY mpCHide N 6oLD HOUSE IKE £ PInG, AND - Lugi CIAIG RDEK.

U POISID THAT "COME BACK of TAXCS  ARD NOT E7andARD (A FATING
INSPLCTIGN'S o _ e o e (70D

Prill NUOES D€ TC LARGE Numiex OF i CLTAKING BYSWESSES 14 G INSIH(TL

the Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certifjed and submitted to the-inspector. YESD NO@ 10 Ul
. ' 0 HILED I
JATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: / aq
(A/pproximatc)
i ' - . .
NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: I auTpe FIokEs
’) ‘ (Plcase Print)
:CTOR’ Mo Hs J5- 5126045
NSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Y. (et U3 UN PHONE NUMBER:_2(/- 7 <
Page: of . Revised 10796
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RECEIVED

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT MAY 19 1999
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

_ Bureau of Air Monitoring
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCQYVgRYile Sodrtes

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: 250903 DATE: 4{/ (60/7’ 7 TIME IN: gegég :TIME OUT: §§M
FACILITY NAME: C\ A5, ' b o S /S |

FACILITY LOCATION: ZA <§ 0 \g—{ cCo  SK

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : E‘rg\ M;-M) ﬂunAggHONE: K26~ oo

CONTACT NAME: : PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION ' ' J

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup _ : a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART IX: CLASSIFICATION - ﬂ

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of b:@én’oleum
A . _

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr . dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification Qy {OCan not determine

If no, ple?z!check the appropriate classification:
. facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchioroethylene (pcrc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was \‘\3 gallons. )

-

Agms Eé ?
1 of 5 M Revised 9/15/97
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[PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS L | ' |

1s the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy ON @/

2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy ON }2{;\/

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? E’( ON

4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at @/ ‘
Y ON QanN/A

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ON ON/A

{PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with eitheri;é refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? %N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? — Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the Q/
condenser upon opening the door? : SON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated z/
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Yy Qs l
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the ‘Z(
Qy ON/A

condenser exceeded 45° F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after E/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?. Y ON

20f5  Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located IJ
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Y ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
_inlet and outlet weekly? : Oy ON m/N/A
. Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON @ﬁ/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON /A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay anN 945/\
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? . Ay ON %/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ‘ ay ON ddnNvA

ﬂPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.

“
2.

- Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

- Maintained deviation reports?

8.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained éalibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3ofS5s Revised 9/15/97



HPART V. LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repai
inspection? Q‘/ a
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Y O [

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

* Hose connections, fittings, .
couplings, and valves ) N ON/A Muck cookers z]Y/CN
Door gaskets and seating Y JAN ON/A Stills Y ON OQN/A

-Filter gaskets and seating N ON/A Exhaust dampers Y ON OnN/A
Pumps o N ONA Diverter valves DAI N/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y N/A , Cartridge filter housings @42N/A
Water separators Dz: ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ?

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) _ a
Halogen leak detector ' ]
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ' - aN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-500 ppm? ay N

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay an
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay OaN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy AN
e. Verif_’xed for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

Lo = punn S f30/47

Inspector’s Namg (Please Print) Date of Inspéction
L O %———W | %a °o
Inspector‘é Signature Approﬁmatc Date of Next Inspection

40of5 ' Revised 9/15/97
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| ' BEST AVAILABLE COPY

B e N A WL §

~ o )] o ——

TIME (N 9D Qe TIME OUT: __’33 <~ /\IKSH)/I:W
FYPEOF FACILITY: Ao . o B S _QW

CACILITY NAME: Q \A?;Q&P o %ﬁ Q’()ﬂe_.o,ﬂe_/ DATE:

EACILITY LOCATION: W74’XO’ \‘f/ (oo <\ . \’\'\ Ale o

‘ Q ' i
RESPOWSIBLE OFFIC[/\L:CR'Q,@”ﬁ&(ﬁ: 4‘{«\&0&\’% PHONE NUMBER: (305 D22 (o~ 400l

S

-
[Z/ Bascd on the resulis of the compliance requirements cvaluated during this inspection, the facility is found o be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Flonda Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

[:l Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this tnspection, the following compliance
discrepancices were noted: _
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
ZOMMENTS:

6 _A* ng.w@ri

(he Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the-inspector. YESQ/NO[:]
YATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 472000
! (Approximate)
P
NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: LK& MR

(Please Print)
NSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: j’g?ﬁm 7/ g"_" prione numper: (225 DF=z-¢92L
Pagc’ Z of ‘ . Revised 10/96
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AIRSID¥ 25090 Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMI'i’
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

_ Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

FACILITY NAME: /A%ﬁ‘-f E::\ K/Q@mw DATE: gZ/DZ 19
FACILITY LOCATION: 244 30 TN\ G % : :
Annual Reporting Period: HMaqy 199%  TO Maoy 1999

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comélwm DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UnNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the gerieral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from . to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abos.'c:

Exact period of non-compliance: from A to

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year jor dry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallons per

year jor transfer or combination faciliti .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: &/ ez %Z ///V// / % } ﬁ Y/ %

Name (Please Print)- Si gnature v ~ (  Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page ! of ’J . !
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- AL v ano O Sao
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e 01.90d019AUD;]0-A01-1aN0 O sxolle -
— Yok Fik R IR G5
J‘;,SENDE oo . .
J © sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
@ wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. ' following services (for an
g an‘rg tyour name and address on the reversa of this form so that we can return this | oxtra fee): .
»  cardto you. @
% lsgrargir: this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address ‘E’
] ; mWrite “Aeturn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [0 Restricted Delivery 3
| & ®The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date pot
€ delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .%
7 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number é’
- - -
3 AIRS D # 0250903 " f \7:/ 52 119 E
! € ' CLASSY CLEANERS b. Service Type _
{ ; . BEATRICE M FERNANDEZ [0 Registered ﬂCeﬂlﬁed mm
J @ - 2480 W 60TH STREET [J Express Mail - O Insured 5
= HIALEAH FL 33016 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [] COD 3
- Q
e 7. Date of Delivery pr
| E g
] > 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested & |
] E and fee is paid) 2|
. =
{ 5 %Me (Addmssee or Ag (ﬂ} h l
: oL
>
| @ “ . .
| 7@ Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

P 174 052 49H

Postal Service 5. .
kIélseo:(:)cselp‘t for Certified Mail

An tnmiranes (‘mmraae Prowded
. AIRSID# 0250903

CLASSY CLEANERS
BEATRICE M FERNANDEZ . ..
2480 W 60TH STREET

HIALEAH FL 33016. . .

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing.to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

e e ik s

SIS

i
;



PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 333 k13 3Lu

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

IVIS & LISSY INC

. AIRS ID 0250503

BEATRICE M FERNANDEZ

2480 W 60TH STREET
HIALEAH FL 33016

Postage

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date
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+ Special Investigative Unit Inc. Ry~
P.O. Box 172544 LY
Hialeah, FL 33017-2544 g MRS
Tel. 305-822-7313 Sy
Fax. 305-437-8667 | --""~,’§’L§§_ =
- ,—\___Ennsscus’a“;ﬁfgg’a

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found b

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ss0.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0250903

CLASSY CLEANERS
BEATRICEM FERNANDEZ
2480 W 60TH STREET
HIALEAH FL 33016

RECE
May[ ;%gg

AN |5 99

6 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 0 3 5 7 4 8 0

elow on'your mailing label.

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

392404

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found belovyx your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

i )
m P
Do NOT Remove Label g =
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- AIRSID # 02509oﬂ o5
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

- Please include ybur AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below ‘oh your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 304474

Do NOT Remove Label o
=
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